

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1326 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4873 OF 2024
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1326 OF 2023**

Surendra Timbal Ram ... Appellant/Applicant
Vs.

The State of Maharashtra and anr. ...Respondents

Mr. Rishabh Tiwari i/b. Mr. Amol Wagh for the Appellant/Applicant.
Ms. Supriya Kak, APP for the Respondent No.1 – State.

**CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL &
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.**

DATED : 30th SEPTEMBER, 2025

P.C. :-

. Learned APP submitted that the Respondent Nos.2 and 3 are present in the Court and they are requesting assistance of Legal Aid Counsel.

2) Considering the request, the Legal Services Authority of this Court is requested to appoint a suitable Advocate from their Panel to represent the Respondent Nos.2 and 3.

3) The Office shall handover all the necessary papers to the appointed learned Counsel.

4) Stand over to **07/11/2025**.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)