

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1326 OF 2023  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4873 OF 2024  
IN  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1326 OF 2023**

Mr. Surendra Timbal Ram

... Appellant/ Applicant

*Versus*

The State of Maharashtra and Ors.

... Respondents

-----  
Mr. Rishabh Tiwari i/b Mr. Amol Wagh, for the Appellant/ Applicant.

Ms. Supriya Kak, A.P.P., for the Respondent No.1-State.

Ms. Saima Ansari, for the Respondent Nos.2 and 3. (Through Legal Aid).

-----  
**CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL &  
SANDESH D. PATIL, JJ.**

**DATE : 20<sup>th</sup> APRIL, 2026.**

**P.C. :**

1. Learned Counsel for the Respondent Nos.2 and 3 seeks time. At her request, matter be listed on the weekly Final Hearing Board commencing from 8<sup>th</sup> June, 2026.

**(SANDESH D. PATIL, J.)**

**(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)**